FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE 
49th YEAR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (“CDBG”) 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH AND THE BROWARD 
COUNTY HOUSING FINANCE DIVISION FOR THE DIVISION TO PROVIDE 
AND ADMINISTER A GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR DOLLARS 
($177,374.00), AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY’S PUBLIC SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT TO PROCEED WITH THE BID ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE 
CDBG YEAR 49, FOR THE NORTHWEST OASIS NEIGHBORHOOD 
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM PROJECT PHASE XVI; PROVIDING FOR 
CONFLICTS; FURTHER, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.(Public

[...]

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA 
BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING ORDINANCE 2022-010 AUTHORIZING THE 
EXPENDITURE OF CITY FUNDS EXCEEDING ONE MILLION DOLLARS 

($1,000,000.00), WHICH EXPENDITURE WAS PROPOSED TO  NOT TO EXCEED 
THE PROJECT ESTIMATE OF EIGHTEEN MILLION ONE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($18,100,000.00); TO NOW REFLECT AN EXPENDITURE 
EXCEEDING $18,100,000.00 DUE TO THE INFLATION OF SUPPLIES, 
EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES SINCE THE ORGINAL PROJECT ESTIMATE IN 
2019 WHICH EXCEEDS THE MONETARY COST ESTIMATE FROM 
ORDINANCE 2022-010, TO FUND BID RFQ NO. 2021-024 “CONSTRUCTION